
  

   

  

      

  

  

  

                    
         

 HEAD  CUSTODIAN  AND  HEAD  ENGINEER  DIFFERENTIAL  PER  HOUR 

 Head  Custodian  –  East,  West  60¢ 

 Head  Engineer  –  East,  West 

 Head  Custodian/Engineer  – 

 Lead  Custodian  (night)  –  East,  West,  Central,  Bunger,  Carver,  Hoover 

 $  1.00 

 $  1.00 

 30¢ 

SCHEDULE A 

CUSTODIAN SALARY SCHEDULE 

STEP 2024-2025 

B (Probational rate-90 calendar days) $22.20 

C $22.64 

D $22.82 

E $22.98 

(After completion of three (3) years of continuous service there is a 1¢ per hour longevity pay for each year 
of service starting from the first day of employment.) 



  

   

 

 CLASSIFICATION A   B C  D  

Master   Electrician/Plumber  29.37 

 Journeyman Electrician/Plumber   28.12 

 Electrician  II  25.29  25.40  25.51  25.63 

 Systems  Technician  26.95  27.05  27.16  27.27 

 System  Specialist  28.65 

 Carpenter,  Heavy  Equipment 
 Mechanic/Grounds/General/  24.57  24.68  24.80  24.91 

 Utility  Workers 

 Van  Driver  23.55  23.66  23.77  23.89 

 Storeroom  Supervisor  24.89 

 Environmental  Technician  I  27.27 

 Environmental  Technician  II  26.73 

 Asbestos  Worker  25.67 

                   
          

       

SCHEDULE B 

MAINTENANCE SALARY SCHEDULE 

2024-2025 

(After completion of three (3) years of continuous service there is a 1¢ per hour longevity pay for each 
year of service starting from the first day of employment.) 

Utility workers will be classified as General. 



 STEP 

 GENERAL 

 WORKER 

 BAKER  II/ 

 COOK  II 

 BAKER  I/ 

 COOK  I 

 CAFE 

 MANAGER 

 2  18.98  19.30  19.65  20.81 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 19.10

 19.21

 19.33

 19.41 

 19.52 

 19.64 

 19.78 

 19.92 

 20.05 

 21.04 

 21.27 

 21.48 

 6  19.74  20.20  21.72 

 7  20.30  21.95 

 8  22.16 

                   
          

               
               
     

SCHEDULE  C  

FOOD  SERVICE  –  LAUNDRY  –  SALARY  SCHEDULE  

2024-2025  

(After completion of three (3) years of continuous service there is a 1¢ per hour longevity pay for each 
year of service starting from the first day of employment.) 

Cafeteria employees who are recertified under the SNA certification plan will receive 10¢ per hour 
differential, an additional 10¢ per hour will be awarded for the second recertification. The maximum 
differential is 20¢ per hour. 



  

   

  
  
  
  

                   
          

   

   

SCHEDULE D 

CAMPUS SAFETY MONITORS 

STEP 2024-2025 
A $19.79 
B $20.29 
C $20.81 

(After completion of three (3) years of continuous service there is a 1¢ per hour longevity pay for each 
year of service starting from the first day of employment.) 

DIFFERENTIAL PER HOUR 

Lead position 50¢ 




