SCHEDULE A

CUSTODIAN SALARY SCHEDULE

ST	<u>EP</u>	<u>2024-2025</u>
В	(Probational rate-90 calendar days)	\$22.20
C		\$22.64
D		\$22.82
Е		\$22.98

(After completion of three (3) years of continuous service there is a 1¢ per hour longevity pay for each year of service <u>starting from the first day of employment</u>.)

HEAD CUSTODIAN AND HEAD ENGINEER DIFFERENTIAL	PER HOUR
Head Custodian – East, West	60¢
Head Engineer – East, West	\$ 1.00
Head Custodian/Engineer –	\$ 1.00
Lead Custodian (night) – East, West, Central, Bunger, Carver, Hoover	30¢

SCHEDULE B

MAINTENANCE SALARY SCHEDULE

2024-2025

CLASSIFICATION	<u>A</u>	<u>B</u>	<u>C</u>	<u>D</u>
Master Electrician/Plumber	29.37			
Journeyman Electrician/Plumber 28.12				
Electrician II	25.29	25.40	25.51	25.63
Systems Technician	26.95	27.05	27.16	27.27
System Specialist	28.65			
Carpenter, Heavy Equipment Mechanic/Grounds/General/ Utility Workers	24.57	24.68	24.80	24.91
Van Driver	23.55	23.66	23.77	23.89
Storeroom Supervisor	24.89			
Environmental Technician I	27.27			
Environmental Technician II	26.73			
Asbestos Worker	25.67			

(After completion of three (3) years of continuous service there is a 1ϕ per hour longevity pay for each year of service <u>starting from the first day of employment</u>.)

Utility workers will be classified as General.

SCHEDULE C

FOOD SERVICE – LAUNDRY – SALARY SCHEDULE

2024-2025

	GENERAL	BAKER II/	BAKER I/	CAFE
<u>STEP</u>	<u>WORKER</u>	COOK II	<u>COOK I</u>	<u>MANAGER</u>
2	18.98	19.30	19.65	20.81
3	19.10	19.41	19.78	21.04
4	19.21	19.52	19.92	21.27
5	19.33	19.64	20.05	21.48
6		19.74	20.20	21.72
7			20.30	21.95
8				22.16

(After completion of three (3) years of continuous service there is a 1¢ per hour longevity pay for each year of service **starting from the first day of employment**.)

Cafeteria employees who are recertified under the SNA certification plan will receive 10ϕ per hour differential, an additional 10ϕ per hour will be awarded for the second recertification. The maximum differential is 20ϕ per hour.

SCHEDULE D

CAMPUS SAFETY MONITORS

<u>STEP</u>	<u>2024-2025</u>
A	\$19.79
В	\$20.29
C	\$20.81

(After completion of three (3) years of continuous service there is a 1¢ per hour longevity pay for each year of service **starting from the first day of employment.**)

<u>DIFFERENTIAL</u> <u>PER HOUR</u>

Lead position 50¢